

0  
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24058/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2010 in WP No.  
12498/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

AKSHAY KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGRICULTURAL SCIENTIST RECRUITMENT BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Krishan Mani, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chittranjan Hati, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master